
Wave - Appeal Decisions Report
Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

Appeal Wave is 037
Funding Year is or 2024

Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

A2D, Incorporated
(143046532)

Clinch County
School District
(127489)

GA 2499055190 IA Funded

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant,
BEN 34411 CLINCH
COUNTY HIGH
SCHOOL has ...

$47,600.00 $47,600.00

AT&T Corp.
(143001192)

Woodcrest School
(102684) CA 2499047294 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
enrollment for BEN
17009686 Tarzana-
Woodc...

$4,798.08 $4,798.08

AT&T Enterprises,
LLC (143001192)

Forest Charter
School (17033108) CA 2499021699 IA Funded

MR1:The
Download/Upload
Bandwidth speed for
Fiber Ethernet on
this FRN was modif...

$23,100.00 $23,100.00

AT&T Mobility
(143025240)

Craven-Pamlico Rg
Lib (127033) NC 2499040616 IA Not

Funded

DR1:Per the FCC
Order 14-99,
individual data plans
and air cards are
ineligible ...

$5,695.49 $0.00

BellSouth
Telecommunications,
LLC (143004824)

Forsyth County
School District
(127272)

GA 2499045198 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$307,947.24 $307,947.24



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Blue Spruce
Technologies, Inc
(143049698)

Msad 61
(16034852) ME 2499043704 IC Funded

MR1:FRN Line Item
# 2499043704.014
was for both Cabling
and Installation,
Activ...

$90,848.25 $90,848.25

ByteSpeed, LLC
(143022706)

Tioga School
District 15
(134690)

ND 2499001522 IC Not
Funded

MR1:The funding
request amount was
reduced from
$69,910.00 to
$69,585.00 to remo...

$34,955.00 $0.00

Cablevision
Lightpath LLC
(143000072)

Reece School
(10268) NY 2499008749 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$21,060.00 $21,060.00

Cablevision
Lightpath NJ LLC
(143013604)

Morris Hills
Regional District
(123092)

NJ 2499041188 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$12,264.00 $12,264.00

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Basis Charter
Schools, Inc.
(17000288)

AZ 2499058335 IC Not
Funded

DR1:The FCC Form
470 cited does not
include the billed
entity or entities
reques...

$807.67 $0.00

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Basis Charter
Schools, Inc.
(17000288)

AZ 2499058336 IC Not
Funded

DR1:The FCC Form
470 cited does not
include the billed
entity or entities
reques...

$807.67 $0.00

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Basis Charter
Schools, Inc.
(17000288)

AZ 2499058340 IC Not
Funded

DR1:The FCC Form
470 cited does not
include the billed
entity or entities
reques...

$807.67 $0.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Basis Charter
Schools, Inc.
(17000288)

AZ 2499058344 IC Not
Funded

DR1:The FCC Form
470 cited does not
include the billed
entity or entities
reques...

$4,945.68 $0.00

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Basis Charter
Schools, Inc.
(17000288)

AZ 2499058345 IC Not
Funded

DR1:The FCC Form
470 cited does not
include the billed
entity or entities
reques...

$9,341.84 $0.00

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Basis Charter
Schools, Inc.
(17000288)

AZ 2499058351 IC Not
Funded

DR1:The FCC Form
470 cited does not
include the billed
entity or entities
reques...

$807.67 $0.00

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Basis Charter
Schools, Inc.
(17000288)

AZ 2499058364 IC Not
Funded

DR1:The FCC Form
470 cited does not
include the billed
entity or entities
reques...

$807.67 $0.00

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Basis Charter
Schools, Inc.
(17000288)

AZ 2499058367 IC Not
Funded

DR1:The FCC Form
470 cited does not
include the billed
entity or entities
reques...

$7,693.28 $0.00

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Basis Charter
Schools, Inc.
(17000288)

AZ 2499058369 IC Not
Funded

DR1:The FCC Form
470 cited does not
include the billed
entity or entities
reques...

$4,857.27 $0.00

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Basis Charter
Schools, Inc.
(17000288)

AZ 2499058371 IC Not
Funded

DR1:The FCC Form
470 cited does not
include the billed
entity or entities
reques...

$807.67 $0.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Basis Charter
Schools, Inc.
(17000288)

AZ 2499058372 IC Not
Funded

DR1:The FCC Form
470 cited does not
include the billed
entity or entities
reques...

$807.67 $0.00

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

El Paso Education
Initiative Inc Dba
Burnham Wood
Charter School
(198871)

TX 2499031477 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
Student Count for
Budget for Budgeted
BEN ...

$25,083.70 $25,083.70

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Haitian Youth And
Community Center
Of Florida, Inc.
(16051277)

FL 2499057296 IC Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$1,640.46 $0.00

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Lancaster School
District (144003) CA 2499030188 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$137,997.08 $137,997.08

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Vista Del Futuro
Charter School
(16068680)

TX 2499031485 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
CEP Base Year for
BEN 16068680
VISTA DEL F...

$4,180.62 $4,180.62

CenturyLink Level 3
Communications,
LLC (143021460)

Wa State Libraries
Technology
Consortium
(17033416)

WA 2499031313 IA Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$14,992.73 $0.00

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Dayspring
Academy
(17035980)

FL 2499026329 IA Funded

MR1:FRN modified
in accordance with a
RAL request.
MR1:RAL change
implemented...

$22,852.80 $22,852.80



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Dayspring
Academy
(17035980)

FL 2499026344 IA Funded

MR1:FRN
2499026344.001
modified in
accordance with a
RAL
request.||MR2:The
FRN 2...

$6,134.40 $6,134.40

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Dayspring
Academy
(17035980)

FL 2499026350 IA Funded

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant,
BEN 17036092
Dayspring Academy -
Jazz Ca...

$5,148.00 $5,148.00

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Texas Torah
Institute
(16063848)

TX 2499058041 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$287.95 $287.95

CITIZENS
TELECOMM CO OF
CA (143002646)

Plumas Unified
School District
(144678)

CA 2499031170 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:
BEN 17027734
Feather River Adult
School has b...

$6,652.80 $6,652.80

CMS
Communications,
Inc. (143016561)

Maries Co School
District R 1
(137437)

MO 2499043418 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$11,231.50 $11,231.50

Cogeco US (Penn),
LLC (143028377)

Adelphoi Education
School District
(17000167)

PA 2499013812 IA Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$1,841.29 $0.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Queen Of The
Miraculous Medal
School (57324)

MI 2499044314 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$1,693.68 $1,693.68

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Vacaville Unif
School District
(144588)

CA 2499021609 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:FCC
Registration Number
of the FCC Form 471
wa...

$144,724.22 $144,724.22

Consolidated
Communications
Enterprise Services,
Inc. (143001200)

Hampstead School
District (121294) NH 2499043115 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:RAL
change implemented
on your FCC Form
471, m...

$4,939.20 $4,939.20

Consolidated
Communications
Enterprise Services,
Inc. (143001200)

Hampstead School
District (121294) NH 2499053483 IC Funded

MR1:The Product
Type for FRN Line
Item
2499053483.006 was
modified from
Connecto...

$17,658.15 $17,658.15

Consolidated
Communications
Enterprise Services,
Inc. (143001200)

Sacramento
Country Day
School (16021078)

CA 2499024060 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$10,560.00 $10,560.00

Conterra Ultra
Broadband, LLC
(143025700)

El Paso Indep
School District
(142118)

TX 2499046916 IA Funded

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant,
BEN 93006 - Clardy
Elementary School
has...

$689,760.00 $689,760.00

Core BTS, Inc.
(143030838)

Orange-Ulster
Boces Consortium
(17005385)

NY 2499026377 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$17,317.85 $17,317.85



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Cox California
Telcom, LLC
(143000014)

Sweetwater Un
High Sch Dist
(143619)

CA 2499059463 IA Funded

MR1:FRN
2499059463 in the
total annual amount
of $20,880.00 with
service provide...

$13,320.00 $13,320.00

Cox Louisiana
Telcom, LLC
(143016765)

Central Community
School District
(16041011)

LA 2499007020 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$148,294.80 $148,294.80

Crown Castle Fiber
LLC (143005274)

Agri-Business Child
Development/Ny
State Federation Of
Growers' And
Processors' Assoc.
(16057670)

NY 2499050002 IA Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$148,200.00 to
$98,800.00...

$112,860.00 $112,860.00

Crown Castle Fiber
LLC (143005274)

Los Angeles
Unified School
District (143454)

CA 2499031181 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$86,471.82 $86,471.82

Crown Castle Fiber
LLC (143005274)

Pomona Unified
School District
(143603)

CA 2499032150 IA Funded

MR1:BEN 103413 -
Palomares Academy
Of Health Sciences
was determined to
be a sec...

$509,206.82 $509,206.82

Detel Computer
Solutions, LLC
(143022873)

Acadia Parish
School District
(139253)

LA 2499034637 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
internal connection
for FRN Line Item
2499034637.003 was
modifie...

$531,194.98 $531,194.98

Detel Computer
Solutions, LLC
(143022873)

Evangeline Parish
School Dist
(139266)

LA 2499044250 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2499044250.010 was
modifie...

$385,011.88 $385,011.88



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

EC Data
Technologies
(143027307)

Elfrida School
District 12
(143074)

AZ 2499031114 IC Not
Funded

MR1:The Type of
Product for FRN Line
Item
2499031114.005 was
modified from Insta...

$5,806.54 $0.00

EC Data
Technologies
(143027307)

Valley Union High
Sch Dist 22
(143075)

AZ 2499045460 IC Not
Funded

MR1:The Type of
Product for FRN Line
Item
2499045460.004 was
modified from Insta...

$10,378.02 $0.00

Express
Technologies Inc
(143048855)

Richmond Public
Schools (126510) VA 2499054080 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
Name associated
with BEN 17030516
has bee...

$44,524.07 $44,524.07

FMC GlobalSat
(143054256)

Holbrook Unified
School Dist 3
(143159)

AZ 2499056532 IA Funded

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant,
the service provider
has been changed
to...

$25,533.00 $25,533.00

Fusion, LLC
(143015263)

Maimonides
Academy (37171) FL 2499047453 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$9,108.00 $9,108.00

Golden West
Technologies
(143007054)

Jones County
School District 37-3
(134254)

SD 2499042186 IC Funded

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant,
BEN 16069719 -
OAHE HEADSTART-
JONES CO...

$9,607.72 $9,607.72

High Point
Networks, LLC
(143032077)

Kalispell School
District 5 (135173) MT 2499022747 IC Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$137,097.45 to
$112,170.6...

$67,302.40 $67,302.40



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

High Point
Networks, LLC
(143032077)

Kalispell School
District 5 (135173) MT 2499022752 IC Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$123,622.55 to
$101,148.7...

$60,689.25 $60,689.25

Howard Technology
Solutions
(143022153)

Desoto Parish
School District
(139301)

LA 2499046728 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
2499046728.014 was
modified from Racks
to Mi...

$333,689.60 $333,689.60

Howard Technology
Solutions
(143022153)

Pleasanton Indep
School Dist
(141495)

TX 2499025895 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2499025895.001 was
modifie...

$467,426.40 $467,426.40

Howard Technology
Solutions
(143022153)

Salem Public
School District
(139638)

AR 2499049609 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$9,040.80 $9,040.80

Howard Technology
Solutions
(143022153)

Triad School
District 2 (136501) IL 2499022248 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$3,480.00 $3,480.00

J&R Electronics, Inc.
(143028738)

Kootenai School
District 274
(142766)

ID 2499033310 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$16,940.00 $16,940.00

Kentucky
Educational
Development
Corporation (KEDC)
(143002859)

Harrison County
Board Of Ed
(128866)

KY 2499026826 IA Not
Funded

DR1:The products
that are requested
on this FRN are Self-
provisioned Fiber
(with...

$73,434.95 $0.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Kroegar Enterprises
LLC (143035260)

Osborne County
Usd 392 (138001) KS 2499042856 IC Not

Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2499042856.002 was
modifie...

$7,258.16 $0.00

Kroegar Enterprises
LLC (143035260)

Osborne County
Usd 392 (138001) KS 2499043168 IC Not

Funded

MR1:FRN Line Item
# 2499043168.001
was for both
Installation,
Activation, &amp; ...

$416.00 $0.00

Lassen County Office
of Education
(143031170)

Plumas Unified
School District
(144678)

CA 2499010006 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:
BEN 17027734
Feather River Adult
School has b...

$56,666.66 $56,666.66

Logicalis Inc
(143004779)

Bridgeport Exempt
Vlg Sch Dist
(129369)

OH 2499053703 IC Funded

MR1: The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$288.00 to $0.00
remove ...

$52,590.66 $52,590.66

MetComm.Net, LLC
(143004632)

Great Oaks
Elementary
(16067049)

NY 2499023604 IA Not
Funded

DR1:The FRN is
denied because the
applicant failed to
respond to the
Administrat...

$23,961.31 $0.00

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Fairfax County
Public Schools
(126423)

VA 2499050738 IC Not
Funded

CR1:FRN canceled in
consultation with the
applicant. MR1:Since
the school dis...

$250,017.47 $0.00

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

Fairfax County
Public Schools
(126423)

VA 2499050880 BM Not
Funded

CR1:FRN canceled in
consultation with the
applicant. MR1:Since
the school dis...

$39,327.92 $0.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

NTT DATA, Inc.
(143050195)

New York City
Department Of
Education (153135)

NY 2499053963 IC Funded

MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date was
changed from
02/28/2025 to
03/31/2025 to ag...

$42,468,909.52 $42,468,909.52

Plumas Sierra
Telecommunications
(143036678)

Cenic-Corporation
For Education
Network Initiatives
In California
(225495)

CA 2499023614 IA Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$37,692.44 to
$37,688.00 ...

$28,642.88 $28,642.88

Plumas Sierra
Telecommunications
(143036678)

Cenic-Corporation
For Education
Network Initiatives
In California
(225495)

CA 2499023616 IA Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$33,655.55 to
$33,650.00 ...

$25,574.00 $25,574.00

Plumas Sierra
Telecommunications
(143036678)

Cenic-Corporation
For Education
Network Initiatives
In California
(225495)

CA 2499023618 IA Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$59,170.08 to
$59,156.76 ...

$44,959.14 $44,959.14

Plumas Sierra
Telecommunications
(143036678)

Cenic-Corporation
For Education
Network Initiatives
In California
(225495)

CA 2499023619 IA Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$48,065.52 to
$48,052.20 ...

$36,519.67 $36,519.67

Plumas Sierra
Telecommunications
(143036678)

Cenic-Corporation
For Education
Network Initiatives
In California
(225495)

CA 2499023622 IA Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$73,214.16 to
$73,200.84 ...

$55,632.64 $55,632.64

Plumas Sierra
Telecommunications
(143036678)

Cenic-Corporation
For Education
Network Initiatives
In California
(225495)

CA 2499023623 IA Funded

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant to
District Application
#241001565, BEN
1...

$51,655.41 $51,655.41



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Presidio Networked
Solutions, Inc
(143015315)

New York City
Department Of
Education (153135)

NY 2499053878 IC Funded

MR1:FRN modified
in accordance with a
RAL
request.||MR2:Based
on the applicant's...

$24,366,892.73 $24,366,892.73

Princeton IT
Services, Inc
(143053708)

Neighborhood
House Charter
School (1664)

MA 2499052669 IC Funded

MR1:The funding
request amount was
reduced from
$465,213.15 to
$96,269.75 to rem...

$56,947.31 $56,947.31

Promenet, Inc.
(143026089)

Christina Seix
Academy
(16081126)

NJ 2499036071 IC Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$41,449.38 to
$41,145.31 ...

$26,803.05 $26,803.05

Puerto Rico
Telephone Company
Inc (143012431)

Puerto Rico
Department Of
Education (157779)

PR 2499036570 IA Funded

MR1:FRN modified
in accordance with a
RAL
request.||MR2:The
Monthly Quantity
for...

$11,805,912.76 $11,805,912.76

Quality Network
Solutions, Inc
(143020092)

Central A & M
School District
(136588)

IL 2499010196 MB Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$17,889.20 $17,889.20

Roeing Corporation
(143005719)

Mother Theodore
Catholic Academies
Formerly Dba
Notre Dame Ace
Academies
(16049645)

IN 2499035397 IC Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$23,198.00 to
$11,808.00 ...

$4,936.80 $4,936.80



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Rubicon
(143040859)

Bullhead City
School Dist 15
(143222)

AZ 2499001692 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$4,411.39 $4,411.39

Rubicon
(143040859)

Bullhead City
School Dist 15
(143222)

AZ 2499001705 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$1,358.30 $1,358.30

Sentinel
Technologies, Inc.
(143008231)

Window Rock Unif
School Dist 8
(143225)

AZ 2499040173 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$133,992.59 $133,992.59

SHI International
Corpo. (143012572)

Eastern Lancaster
County School
District (125807)

PA 2499054388 IC Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$16,326.70 $0.00

SHI International
Corpo. (143012572)

Eastern Lancaster
County School
District (125807)

PA 2499054440 BM Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$380.70 $0.00

SHI International
Corpo. (143012572)

Rich Twp High
School Dist 227
(135623)

IL 2499043559 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$300,300.75 $300,300.75

Sho-Me
Technologies, LLC
(143004637)

Nixa School
District R 2
(137497)

MO 2499056307 IA Not
Funded

DR1:No contract or
legally binding
agreement was in
place when the FCC
Form 471 ...

$63,600.00 $0.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Sho-Me
Technologies, LLC
(143004637)

Nixa School
District R 2
(137497)

MO 2499056353 IA Not
Funded

DR1:No contract or
legally binding
agreement was in
place when the FCC
Form 471 ...

$1,440.00 $0.00

Southwestern Bell
Telephone Company,
LLC (143004662)

Barton Library
(156074) AR 2499034838 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$8,424.19 $8,424.19

Telepak Networks,
Inc. (143021979)

Ms Delta
Academies~Leflore
Legacy Academy
(17024098)

MS 2499006920 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$11,610.00 $11,610.00

TGIPOWER LLC
(143053850)

New Testament
Baptist Church
(16038657)

FL 2499057126 BM Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$13,958.84 $0.00

Top Quality
Communication Inc
(143049433)

Tomer Dvora
School (11913) NY 2499057224 IC Not

Funded

DR1:FCC Rules
require applicants to
carefully consider all
bids submitted by
ser...

$77,520.00 $0.00

Top Quality
Communication Inc
(143049433)

Tomer Dvora
School (11913) NY 2499057247 IC Not

Funded

DR1:FCC Rules
require applicants to
carefully consider all
bids submitted by
ser...

$39,950.00 $0.00

Turn-key
Technologies, Inc.
(143032154)

Leonia School
District (122891) NJ 2499050860 IC Not

Funded

MR1:FRN Line Item
# 2499050860 was
for both Cabling and
Labor and was split
to a...

$133,804.80 $0.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

TVC Albany, Inc
(143026172)

Agri-Business Child
Development/Ny
State Federation Of
Growers' And
Processors' Assoc.
(16057670)

NY 2499050047 IA Funded

MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date was
changed from
06/30/2025 to
10/31/2024 to ag...

$9,666.00 $9,666.00

University Of
Washington
(143018279)

Office Of The
Superintendent Of
Public Instruction
(154904)

WA 2499042378 IA Funded

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant,
BEN 17032821
Central Valley
Family Engag...

$102,144.00 $102,144.00

Verizon Online LLC
(143026397)

Sch For Language
& Development
Dba Tiegerman
School (12946)

NY 2499031319 IA Funded

MR1:The
Download/Upload
Bandwidth speed for
OC-N (TDM Fiber on
this FRN was modi...

$475.20 $475.20

Verizon Online LLC
(143026397)

Sch For Language
& Development
Dba Tiegerman
School (12946)

NY 2499031323 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$1,435.20 $1,435.20

Whalley Computer
Associates, Inc.
(143004498)

Westfield Public
School District
(120080)

MA 2499045078 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
NSLP for BEN
120080 WESTFIELD
PUBLIC SCHOO...

$20,997.26 $20,997.26

Whalley Computer
Associates, Inc.
(143004498)

Westfield Public
School District
(120080)

MA 2499045104 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
NSLP for BEN
120080 WESTFIELD
PUBLIC SCHOO...

$20,997.26 $20,997.26

Whalley Computer
Associates, Inc.
(143004498)

Westfield Public
School District
(120080)

MA 2499045115 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
NSLP for BEN
120080 WESTFIELD
PUBLIC SCHOO...

$18,787.02 $18,787.02



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Whalley Computer
Associates, Inc.
(143004498)

Westfield Public
School District
(120080)

MA 2499045121 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
NSLP for BEN
120080 WESTFIELD
PUBLIC SCHOO...

$20,444.70 $20,444.70

Whalley Computer
Associates, Inc.
(143004498)

Xaverian Brothers
High School (1576) MA 2499025537 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$37,596.00 $37,596.00

Whalley Computer
Associates, Inc.
(143004498)

Xaverian Brothers
High School (1576) MA 2499059537 IA Funded

MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL corrections.

$7,119.20 $7,119.20

Zayo Group, LLC
(143023855)

Weld County
Schoold Dist 6
(142236)

CO 2499033369 IA Funded

MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date was
changed from
06/30/2032 to
06/30/2031 to ag...

$188,388.48 $188,388.48

Zayo Group, LLC
(143023855)

Weld County
Schoold Dist 6
(142236)

CO 2499033372 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$25,421.76 $25,421.76

Source: E-rate Manager
E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC
Data generated on Thursday, January 30th, 2025 at 08:17 AM CST

https://legacy.fundsforlearning.com

